Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Oconee County

Sheriff Office

GA1080000
1140 Experiment Statin Rd Watkinsville GA 30677
706-769-3945

Tammy C Gilstrap
Executive Assistant
tgilstrap@oconeesheriff.org

$16,331.34
$14,161.84

$0.00
$0.00



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
8/2/2016 OCGA § 16-13-49 $741.46
11/17/2016 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9,337.50

4/11/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6,252.38



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
7/25/2016

8/26/2016

9/28/2016
1/4/2017

2/1/2017
2/21/2017

4/11/2017
5/9/2017

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$40.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,100.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,194.00 Drug and gang education and awareness programs
$4,365.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$158.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$500.00 Investigation
$552.46 Investigation
$6,252.38 Training



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose



