Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	Oconee County
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Sheriff Office
Other ( <b>If LEA Type not in list</b> )	
ORI Number:	GA1080000
Address:	1140 Experiment Statin Rd Watkinsville GA 30677
Phone:	706-769-3945
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Tammy C Gilstrap
Title:	Executive Assistant
Email Address:	tgilstrap@oconeesheriff.org
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$16,331.34
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$14,161.84
State Cash on Hand:	
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	

#### State Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

### State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	ltem	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description		Property					

# State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
8/2/2016	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$741.46
11/17/2016	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$9,337.50
4/11/2017	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$6,252.38

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

_		-
Date	Amount	Purpose
7/25/2016	\$40.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/26/2016	\$1,100.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/28/2016	\$1,194.00	Drug and gang education and awareness programs
1/4/2017	\$4,365.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/1/2017	\$158.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/21/2017	\$500.00	Investigation
4/11/2017	\$552.46	Investigation
5/9/2017	\$6,252.38	Training

#### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

### Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received

Statute

Amount

## Federal Expenditures

Date

Amount

Purpose